

Golf Classic Fundraiser



Contests, Prizes and More!

12 o'clock shotgun start

Four Hole-in-One Contests

A CHANCE TO WIN A ONCE IN A LIFETIME EXPERIENCE

Win a Trip to: The SuperBowl, The World Series, The NBA Finals, or the Masters

See details on the Registration Page



Golf Classic Fundraiser

Honorary Chair

International Director Bob Lee

Tournament Chair

Hawaii Lions Foundation President Kelvin Moniz

Tournament Co-Chair

District Governor Gary Nip

Tournament Committee

Past District Governor Bernard Ho

Past District Governor Roy Nishida

Steve Wong

Miles Matsumura

Dan Motohiro

Mike Lau

Karen Bell

Berta Jenkins

Thelma Aiwohi

Aloha, Friends!

Nearly 100 years ago, the Lions of Hawaii began its humanitarian services to those in need. Today, there are 55 Lions Clubs and 1547 Lions statewide who volunteer their time and talents to serve without remuneration.

With the increase in demands for providing personal services and financial aid to the less fortunate in Hawaii, the **Hawaii Lions Foundation (HLF)** was chartered in 1961 and approved as a 501.C.3 non-profit, tax-exempt organization by the Internal Revenue Service. Its major activity is the operation of the **Lions Eye Bank of Hawaii** which provides ophthalmic tissue for sight-saving eye and cornea transplants. Imagine how precious it is to have or regain the gift of sight!!!

In addition, Lions perform countless hours of personal services such as collecting, cleaning and shipping used eyeglasses to third world countries, providing meals for the hungry and homeless, conducting vision and hearing screening for elementary school students, providing compassionate care for the elderly, sponsoring diabetes camp for youths, repairing and maintaining school facilities and bus shelters, repairing sidewalks, initiating environmental cleaning, serving as volunteers for health fairs and collaborating with other charitable community organizations for events. As Lions we are all proud to live our motto: "WE SERVE!"

In order to continue to meet current and future charitable needs, we are having the

Hawaii Lions Foundation Golf Classic Fundraiser Friday, June 30, 2023 At the beautiful Pearl Country Club

This is our major fundraising activity and we humbly ask for your kind support by being one of our Sponsors and/or making a monetary donation. Please refer to the attached flyer and registration form for details. Be assured that 100% of the net proceeds from this event will be utilized for charitable services that will benefit all segments of our Hawaii communities.

With sincere gratitude,

Robert Lee, International Director, Lions International Honorary Chairman

Kelvin Moniz, President, Hawaii Lions Foundation Tournament Chairman

Gary Nip, District Governor, District 50 Hawaii Lions Tournament Co-Chairman



Four Hole-in-One Contests A CHANCE TO WIN A ONCE IN A LIFETIME EXPERIENCE

Win a Trip for two to: The SuperBowl, The World Series, The NBA Finals, or the Masters

SCHEDULE:

10:30 am Check-in & bento pick up 12:00 pm (noon) 3 Man Scramble, shot-gun start 6:00 pm (approx.) Dinner and Prizes

Send payment by Saturday, June 3, 2023 to:

Hawaii Lions Foundation 405 N. Kuakini Street, Suite 801 Honolulu, HI 96817

EAM CAPTAIN NAME:	*GHIN Handicap:
	non-GHIN Handicap:
Address:	The state of the s
Email:	Phone:
PARTNER NAME:	*GHIN Handicap:
	non-GHIN Handicap:
Address:	
Email:	Phone:
PARTNER NAME:	*GHIN Handicap:
	non-GHIN Handicap:
Address:	
Email:	Phone:
IN - Golf Handicap Information Network	

Any questions, please contact
Tournament Coordinator, Thelma Aiwohi (808) 478-2303

Credit card payment: Please call Dan Motohiro at (808) 223-4893.

Sponsor Packages

TITLE SPONSOR - \$25,000

- Includes 3 Teams (9 Golfers)
- VIP seating at Banquet, with complimentary beverages
- VIP Parking
- Mahalo Gift
- Name Recognition at Banquet
- Name Recognition on Golf Classic's print material
- Only Title Sponsor sign at Registration
- Only Title Sponsor sign at selected Hole
- Optional presence at selected Hole (Sponsor welcome to provide food, beverages or giveaways at Hole)
- Name/Logo on Tier banner
- Name/Logo on D50 & HLF websites for 12 months
- Logo items welcomed for swag bags

DIAMOND SPONSOR - \$10,000

- Includes 2 Teams (6 Golfers)
- VIP seating at Banquet, with complimentary beverage
- VIP Parking
- Mahalo Gift
- Name Recognition at Banquet
- Only Diamond Sponsor Sign at selected Hole
- Optional presence at selected Hole (Sponsor welcome to provide food, beverages or giveaways at Hole)
- Name/Logo on Tier banner
- Name/Logo on D50 & HLF websites for 12 months
- Logo items welcomed for swag bags

PLATINUM SPONSOR - \$5,000

- Includes 1 Team (3 Golfers)
- Name/Logo on Tier banner
- Name Recognition at Banquet
- Signage at assigned Hole
- Optional presence at Assigned Hole (Sponsor welcome to provide food, beverages or giveaways at Hole)
- Logo items welcomed for swag bags

GOLD SPONSOR - \$3,000

- Name/logo on Tier banner
- Name Recognition at Banquet
- Signage at assigned Hole
- Optional presence at Assigned Hole (Sponsor welcome to provide food, beverages or giveaways at Hole)
- Logo items welcomed for swag bags

SILVER/HOLE SPONSOR - \$1,000

- Name/logo on Tier banner
- Signage at assigned Hole
- Optional presence at Assigned Hole (Sponsor welcome to provide food, beverages or giveaways at Hole)
- Logo items welcomed for swag bags

Be a Sponsor Today!



Golf Classic Fundraiser

How else can I participate?

Donor Name: (if diff	erent thar	n above):	
Contact person: Phone/Cell:			ail:
Retail Value of Dona	ation:	Restriction(s)/Ti	me limitation(s):
Description of Item((s):		
In Kind Donation(s Gift Certificate(•	New Items	New Items need pick up
(Please circle amount.) \$500	\$100	\$50	Other

Please make checks payable to Hawaii Lions Foundation and send to Hawaii Lions Foundation, 405 N. Kuakini St., Suite #801, Honolulu, HI 96817

For question, comments or concerns, please contact Tournament Coordinator, Thelma Aiwohi at (808)478-2303

Thank you for your donation.

Donations are tax deductible to the extent allowed by current tax law.

Contact your tax advisor to determine the amount of your deduction.

Hawaii Lions Foundation • EIN: 99-6010563 - a 501(c)(3) - non-profit organization